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NMC Board 2023 Legislative Priorities  (4) 
 HB2 Funding: Detention Reimbursement 
Fund, Prisoner Transport & Extradition,      
Emergency Medical Services 
 Public Safety Package: Return to Work,          
Recruitment & Retention, Staffing Crisis in Fire 
& EMS 
 Courthouse Funding 
 IPRA Election-Related Records & Data 

 
 
The balance of the affiliate legislative initiatives that were presented were supported by the Board 
for the affiliates to move forward. 
 

 
 

 

Tue Oct 18-20 Assessors Affiliate meeting    
Eddy County, Carlsbad 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Workforce Development Month: ARPA 
workforce investment in manufacturing 
and technology 
Franklin County, Ohio; Dakota County, Minn. 
and Gloucester County, N.J. invested their 
American Rescue Plan Act funding to enhance 
and expand their manufacturing and            
technology workforces.  See what’s up. 
 

Link to NMC Meetings Annual Calendar 
Link to Loss Prevention Trainings RSVP 
Thu Sep 29-30 NMC Board of Directors Legislative 
meeting 2PM & Board meeting 8:30AM Doña Ana 
County, Las Cruces 
Mon Oct 3-7 Verbal De-Escalation Instructor     
training ABQ, 8AM-5PM each day To register, 
lbarela@nmcounties.org  
Thu Oct 20 NMCIA Board of Directors  meeting 
8:30AM, Cloudcroft The Lodge 
Fri Oct 21 NMCIA Board Retreat 8AM, Cloudcroft 
Wed Oct 26-28 Infrastructure Finance Conference 
ABQ, Bernalillo County 
Thu Nov 3 NMC Executive Committee 10AM Santa 
Fe County 
Fri Nov 4 NMC/NMML Joint Legislative meeting 
9AM Santa Fe County 
Mon Nov 14-18 40-Hour First Line Supervisor 
training, Albuquerque, FREE to county members 
Wed Nov 16-18 New Mexico Wildland Urban Fire 
Summit Santa Fe County, The Lodge 
Tue Dec 6-8 NMC Better Informed Public Officials 
(BIPO) Conference ABQ, Embassy Suites 
Thu Dec 8 Advisory Council meeting 2PM ABQ     
Embassy Suites 
Wed Dec 14 NMCIA Board of Directors meeting 
8:30AM TBD 
 
Follow https://www.facebook.com/
nmcounties33/ 
Submit job postings here View postings here 
New Employee? Add Directory updates here 
Someone forward you this email? Sign up 
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